

Washington, D.C. 20472

February 21, 2008

MR. MICHAEL BRYAN 11752 GLYNWOOD ROAD WAPAKONETA, OH 45895

CASE NO.: 08-05-1919A

COMMUNITY: AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO

(UNINCORPORATED AREAS)

COMMUNITY NO.: 390761

DEAR MR. BRYAN:

This is in reference to a request that the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) determine if the property described in the enclosed document is located within an identified Special Flood Hazard Area, the area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood), on the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map. Using the information submitted and the effective NFIP map, our determination is shown on the attached Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) Determination Document. This determination document provides additional information regarding the effective NFIP map, the legal description of the property and our determination.

Additional documents are enclosed which provide information regarding the subject property and LOMAs. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are enclosed. Other attachments specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination/Comment document. If you have any questions about this letter or any of the enclosures, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.

Sincerely,

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief

Engineering Management Branch

William R Blanton of

Mitigation Directorate

LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

LOMA DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

cc: State/Commonwealth NFIP Coordinator Community Map Repository Region



Washington, D.C. 20472

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT

DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

C	OMMUI	NITY AND MAP PANEL	MAP PANEL INFORMATION LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION						
COMM	IUNITY		OUNTY, OHIO rated Areas)	A portion of Section described in the Volume 247, Paragraph Recorder, Auglaiz	Varranty Dee ages 0124, 0	d recorded as D 125, and 0126, i	ocument No. 04	•	
		COMMUNITY NO.: 39	0761						
AFFE		NUMBER: 39011C010	05C						
WAP	PANEL	DATE: 9/6/1989							
FLOODING SOURCE: AUGLAIZE RIVER				APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY: 40.581, -84.228 SOURCE OF LAT & LONG: PRECISION MAPPING STREETS 4.0 DATUM: NAD 83					
				DETERMINATIO	N				
LOT	BLOC SECTI	I OODDIVIOION	STREET	OUTCOME WHAT IS REMOVED FROM THE SFHA	FLOOD ZONE	1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD ELEVATION (NGVD 29)	LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE ELEVATION (NGVD 29)	LOWEST LOT ELEVATION (NGVD 29)	
			11752 Glynwood Road	Structure	X (unshaded)	863.7 feet	875.1 feet		

Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) - The SFHA is an area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood).

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS (Please refer to the appropriate section on Attachment 1 for the additional considerations listed below.)

PORTIONS REMAIN IN THE SFHA

This document provides the Federal Emergency Management Agency's determination regarding a request for a Letter of Map Amendment for the property described above. Using the information submitted and the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map, we have determined that the structure(s) on the property(ies) is/are not located in the SFHA, an area inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood). This document amends the effective NFIP map to remove the subject property from the SFHA located on the effective NFIP map; therefore, the Federal mandatory flood insurance requirement does not apply. However, the lender has the option to continue the flood insurance requirement to protect its financial risk on the loan. A Preferred Risk Policy (PRP) is available for buildings located outside the SFHA. Information about the PRP and how one can apply is enclosed.

This determination is based on the flood data presently available. The enclosed documents provide additional information regarding this determination. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.

William R Blanton A

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief Engineering Management Branch Mitigation Directorate Date: February 21, 2008

Case No.: 08-05-1919A

LOMA



Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, D.C. 20472

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS)

PORTIONS OF THE PROPERTY REMAIN IN THE SFHA (This Additional Consideration applies to the preceding 1 Property.)

Portions of this property, but not the subject of the Determination/Comment document, may remain in the Special Flood Hazard Area. Therefore, any future construction or substantial improvement on the property remains subject to Federal, State/Commonwealth, and local regulations for floodplain management.

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. If you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.

William R Blanton A

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief Engineering Management Branch Mitigation Directorate



Washington, D.C. 20472

February 05, 2008

MR. MICHAEL BRYAN 11754 GLYNWOOD ROAD WAPAKONETA, OH 45895

CASE NO.: 08-05-1718A

COMMUNITY: AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO

(UNINCORPORATED AREAS)

COMMUNITY NO.: 390761

DEAR MR. BRYAN:

This is in reference to a request that the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) determine if the property described in the enclosed document is located within an identified Special Flood Hazard Area, the area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood), on the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map. Using the information submitted and the effective NFIP map, our determination is shown on the attached Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) Determination Document. This determination document provides additional information regarding the effective NFIP map, the legal description of the property and our determination.

Additional documents are enclosed which provide information regarding the subject property and LOMAs. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are enclosed. Other attachments specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination/Comment document. If you have any questions about this letter or any of the enclosures, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.

Sincerely,

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief

Engineering Management Branch

William R Blanton of

Mitigation Directorate

LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

LOMA DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

cc: State/Commonwealth NFIP Coordinator Community Map Repository

Region



Washington, D.C. 20472

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

COMMU	NITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION	LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
COMMUNITY	AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO (Unincorporated Areas)	A portion of Section 25, Township 5 South, Range 5 East, as described in the Ohio Warranty Deed Without Dower Clause recorded as Document No. 03730, in Volume 362, Pages 0279, 0280, and 0281, in the Office of the Recorder, Auglaize County, Ohio
	COMMUNITY NO.: 390761	
AFFECTED	NUMBER: 39011C0105C	
MAP PANEL	DATE: 9/6/1989	
FLOODING SOURCE: AUGLAIZE RIVER		APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY: 40.580, -84.228 SOURCE OF LAT & LONG: PRECISION MAPPING STREETS 4.0 DATUM: NAD 83
		DETERMINATION

LOT	BLOCK/ SECTION	SUBDIVISION	STREET	OUTCOME WHAT IS REMOVED FROM THE SFHA	FLOOD ZONE	1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD ELEVATION (NGVD 29)	LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE ELEVATION (NGVD 29)	LOWEST LOT ELEVATION (NGVD 29)
			11754 Glynwood Road	Structure	X (unshaded)	863.7 feet	873.6 feet	

Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) - The SFHA is an area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood).

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS (Please refer to the appropriate section on Attachment 1 for the additional considerations listed below.)

PORTIONS REMAIN IN THE SFHA

This document provides the Federal Emergency Management Agency's determination regarding a request for a Letter of Map Amendment for the property described above. Using the information submitted and the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map, we have determined that the structure(s) on the property(ies) is/are not located in the SFHA, an area inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood). This document amends the effective NFIP map to remove the subject property from the SFHA located on the effective NFIP map; therefore, the Federal mandatory flood insurance requirement does not apply. However, the lender has the option to continue the flood insurance requirement to protect its financial risk on the loan. A Preferred Risk Policy (PRP) is available for buildings located outside the SFHA. Information about the PRP and how one can apply is enclosed.

This determination is based on the flood data presently available. The enclosed documents provide additional information regarding this determination. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.

William R Blanton A

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief Engineering Management Branch Mitigation Directorate



Washington, D.C. 20472

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS)

PORTIONS	OF THE	PROPERTY	REMAIN II	N THE SFHA	(This	Additional	Consideration	applies t	o the
preceding '	1 Propert	ty.)							

Portions of this property, but not the subject of the Determination/Comment document, may remain in the Special Flood Hazard Area. Therefore, any future construction or substantial improvement on the property remains subject to Federal, State/Commonwealth, and local regulations for floodplain management.

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. If you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief

Engineering Management Branch
Mitigation Directorate

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY PROPERTY INFORMATION FORM

O.M.B. NO. 1660-0015 Expires August 31, 2007

	PAPERWORK BURDEN	I DISCLOSURE NOTICE					
Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 1.63 hours per response. The burden estimate includes the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing, reviewing, and submitting the form. You are not required to respond to this collection of information unless a valid OMB control number appears in the upper right corner of this form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for reducing this burden to: Information Collections Management, U.S. Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, 500 C Street, SW, Washington DC 20472, Paperwork Reduction Project (1660-0015). Submission of the form is required to obtain or retain benefits under the National Flood Insurance Program. Please do not send your completed survey to the above address.							
This form may be completed by the property owr request for a Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA). Conditional Letter of Map Revision Based on Fill that describes your request:	Conditional Letter of Map A	Amendment (CLOMA), Letter of Map	Revision Based on Fill (LOMR-F), or				
LOMA	A letter from DHS-FEMA s by fill (natural grade) would	stating that an existing structure or pad not be inundated by the base flood.	rcel of land that has not been elevated				
CLOMA	A letter from DHS-FEMA s grade) would not be inund	stating that a proposed structure that attact at a structure that at a structure that a str	s not to be elevated by fill (natural osed.				
LOMR-F	A letter from DHS-FEMA s fill would not be inundated	tating that an existing structure or pall by the base flood.	arcel of land that has been elevated by				
CLOMR-F	A letter from DHS-FEMA s fill would not be inundated is built as proposed.	tating that a parcel of land or propos I by the base flood if fill is placed on t	ed structure that will be elevated by he parcel as proposed or the structure				
<u>Fill</u> is defined as material from any source placed removing unsuitable existing material (topsoil) ar alter the existing (natural grade) elevation, which Program (NFIP) map showing the area in a Sp	nd backfilling with select stru is at or above the BFE. Fill	ctural material is not considered the part is placed before the date of t	placement of fill if the practice does not the first National Flood Insurance				
Has fill been placed on your property?		If yes, when was fill placed?	1				
PRIOR TO MAPPING - COA	ISIDERED NATU	al grade	month/year				
Will fill be placed on your property?	Yes No	If yes, when will fill be placed?	/ month/year				
			monunyear				
Street Address of the Property (if request is	for multiple structures, pleas	se attach additional sheet): APAKONETA, OH 458	95				
2. Legal description of Property (Lot, Block, Su PT w½ NE NE /4 SEC	bdivision) (if a street addres	ss cannot be provided):	TOWNSHIP, AUGLAIZE, OHIO G22-025-011-0				
3. Are you requesting that the SFHA designation	on be removed from (check	one): COUNTY	, OHIO GZZ-025.011-D				
certified by a licensed land	bounds of the property (a ce	ertified metes and bounds description ssional engineer, are required)?	and map of the area to be removed,				
	iny structures are involved in	n your request? List the number: st? List the number:)				

* Form 3 – Community Acknowledgment Form **Processing Fee** (see instructions for appropriate mailing address; or, visit http://www.fema.gov/fihm/frm_fees.shtm for the most current fee schedule) **Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the Federal Register. Please note: single/multiple obt(s)/structure(s) LOMAs are fee exempt. The current review and processing fees are listed below: Check the fee that applies to your request: \$325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$500 (single lot/structure CLOMA or CLOMR-F) \$700 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lot/structure CLOMA) \$8800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood insurance Program. **All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by line or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. **Applicant's Name: **MICHAEL # DAJEEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Please Print or Type **Mailing Address: **IT 75 2 G LYN WOOD RD Daytime Telephone No: #19 - 738 - 892 3 **WARADNETA OH #5895*** **Hail Address: (optional)	In addition	to this form (MT-1 Form 1), ALL requests must include the follo	wing:							
**Copy of the effective FIRNs panel and/or Flood Boundary and Floodway Map (FBFM) (if applicable) on which the property location has been accurately plotted (property inedvertently located in the NFIP regulatory floodway will require Section B of MT-1 Form 3) **Form 2 – Elevation Form. If an Elevation Certificate has already been completed for this property, it may be submitted in addition to Form 2. **Please include a map scale and North arrow on all maps submitted. **For LOMR-Fs and CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submitted in addition to the items listed above: **Form 3 – Community Acknowledgment Form **Processing Fee (see Instructions for appropriate mailing address; or, visit http://www.fe/na.gov/ffhm/frm_fees.s.htm for the most current fee schedule) **Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the Federal Register. Please note: single/multiple obts/structure(s) LOMAs are fee exempt. The current review and processing fees are listed below. **Check the fee that applies to your request: \$325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$500 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$8	0 (stamp of the Recorder's Office)							
** Form 2 – Elevation Form. If an Elevation Certificate has already been completed for this property, it may be submitted in addition to Form 2. **Please include a map scale and North arrow on all maps submitted. **For LOMR-Fs and CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submitted in addition to the items listed above: **Form 3 – Community Acknowledgment Form **Processing Fee (see instructions for appropriate mailing address; or, visit http://www.ferna.gov/fihm/frm_fees.ahtm for the most current fee schedule) **Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the <u>Federal Register</u> . Please note: single/multiple obtstructure(e) LOMAs are fee exempt. The current review and processing fees are listed below: **Check the fee that applies to your request: **\$\frac{1}{2}\$325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) **\$\frac{1}{2}\$	e (Copy of the property Deed (with recordation data and stamp of the Recorder's Office), accompanied by a tax assessor's map or other certified map showing the surveyed location of the property relative to local streets and watercourses 								
Please include a map scale and North arrow on all maps submitted. For LOMR-Fs and CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submitted in addition to the items listed above: Form 3 – Community Acknowledgment Form Processing Fee (see instructions for appropriate mailing address; or, visit http://evww.fema.gov/fins/frrn_fees.s.htm for the most current fee schedule) Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the Federal Register. Please note: single/multiple of(s)/structure(s) LOMAs are fee exempt. The current review and processing fees are listed below: Check the fee that applies to your request: \$325 (single tot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$425 (single tot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$500 (single tot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$500 (multiple tot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$600 (multiple tot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) William Section 1001. Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood insurance Program. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by ine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. Applicant's Name: MICHAEL \$ DANCEN BRYAN Company: Please Prior Type Mailing Address: (1752 G LYNWOOD RD WARPAONETA, OH 45895 E-Mail Address: (optional) Please Prior (Type) Daytime Telephone No.: \$419 - 738 - 8923 Fax No.: (optional)	• (6	Copy of the effective FIRM panel and/or Flood Boundary and Flood accurately plotted (property inadvertently located in the NFIP req	oodway Map (FBFM) (if applicable) on which the property location has been gulatory floodway will require Section B of MT-1 Form 3)							
For LOMR-Fs and CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submitted in addition to the items listed above: Form 3 – Community Acknowledgment Form Processing Fee (see Instructions for appropriate mailing address; or, visit http://www.fe/na.gov/fihm/frrm_fees.s.htm for the most current fee schedule) Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the Federal Register. Please note: single/multiple of(s)/structure(s) LOMAs are fee exempt. The current review and processing fees are listed below: Check the fee that applies to your request: \$325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$500 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lot/structure CLOMA) \$5800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lot/structure CLOMA) \$8800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood insurance Program. Please Print or Type Mailling Address: ##################################	e F	Form 2 – Elevation Form. If an Elevation Certificate has already	been completed for this property, it may be submitted in addition to Form 2.							
* Form 3 – Community Acknowledgment Form **Processing Fee (see Instructions for appropriate mailing address; or, visit http://www.fema.gov/fhm/frm_fees.shtm for the most current fee schedule) **Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the **Federal Register**. Please note: single/multiple objects/structure(s) LOMAs are fee exempt. The current review and processing fees are listed below: Check the fee that applies to your request: \$\int \text{\$\frac{\text{\$\text{\$\frac{\text{\$\frac{\text{\$\frac{\text{\$\frac{\text{\$\text{\$\frac{\text{\$\	F	Please include a map scale and North arrow on all maps submit	ted.							
Processing Fee (see instructions for appropriate mailing address; or, visit http://www.feina.gov/finn/frm_fees.shtm for the most current fee schedule) Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the Federal Register. Please note: single/multiple tot(s)/structure(s) LOMAs are fee exempt. The current review and processing fees are listed below: Check the fee that applies to your request: \$325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$700 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) \$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) \$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood naurance Program. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by ine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. Applicant's Name: MICHAEL \$ DANGEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Matiling Address: 11.75.2 \$ L.V.N.WOOD RD Daytime Telephone No: 419-738-8923 Matiling Address: (optional) ARABINETTA OH 45.895 Fax No.:	For LOMR-	-Fs and CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submitted in addition	to the items listed above:							
Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the <u>Federal Register</u> . Please note: single/multiple lot/structure(s) LOMAs are fee exempt. The current review and processing fees are listed below: Check the fee that applies to your request: \$325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F) \$700 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lot/structure CLOMA) \$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood insurance Program. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by line or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. Applicant's Name: MICHAEL \$DANCEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Mailing Address: 1752 \$LYNWOOD RD Daytime Telephone No: \$419 - 736 - 8923 WAPARONETA, OH \$45895 Fe.Mail Address: (optional)	• F	Form 3 – Community Acknowledgment Form								
Check the fee that applies to your request: \$325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$500 (single lot/structure LOMR-F) \$700 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lot/structure CLOMA) \$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) \$100 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F)	Processing	<u>i Fee</u> (see instructions for appropriate mailing address; or, visit l	http://www.fema.gov/fhm/frm_fees.shtm for the most current fee schedule)							
\$325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F) \$425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F) \$500 (single lot/structure CLOMA or CLOMR-F) \$500 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lot/structure CLOMA) \$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood insurance Program. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by line or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. Applicant's Name: MICHAEL DANCEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Mailing Address: 1/752 GLYNWOOD RD Daytime Telephone No.: 4/9-738-8923 WAPANONETA OH 45895 E-Mail Address: (optional)										
\$500 (single lot/structure CLOMA or CLOMR-F) \$700 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lot/structure CLOMA) \$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood neurance Program. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by line or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. Applicant's Name: MICHAEL & DAJEEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Mailing Address: 11752 GLYNWOOD RD Daytime Telephone No.: 4/9-738-8923 WAPANONETA OH 45895 Fax No.: Fax No.:	[
\$700 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lot/structure CLOMA) \$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F) Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood neurance Program. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by ine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. Applicant's Name: MICHAEL & DANEEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Mailing Address: 11752 GLYNWOOD RD Daytime Telephone No: 4/9-738-8923 E-Mail Address: (optional)		\$425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F)								
Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood neurance Program. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by ine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. Applicant's Name: MICHAEL & DANEEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Mailing Address: 11752 G LYNWOOD RD. Daytime Telephone No.: 419-738-8923 WAPARONETA OH 45895 E-Mail Address: (optional)		\$500 (single lot/structure CLOMA or CLOMR-F)								
Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood Insurance Program. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by ine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. Applicant's Name: MICHAEL & DANEEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Mailing Address: 11752 G LYN WOOD RD Daytime Telephone No.: 4/9-738-8923 E-Mail Address: (optional)		\$700 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F,	or multiple lot/structure CLOMA)							
All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by ine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. Applicant's Name: MICHAEL & DANEEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Mailing Address: 11752 & LYNWOOD RD Daytime Telephone No.: 419-736-8923 WARRANDISTA OH 45895 E-Mail Address: (optional)		\$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F)								
Applicant's Name: MICHAEL & DANCEN BRYAN Company: Please Print or Type Mailing Address: 11752 & LYNWOOD RD Daytime Telephone No.: 419-738-8923 WAPARONETA OH 45895 E-Mail Address: (optional)			ees. Please make your check or money order payable to: National Flood							
Please Print or Type Mailing Address: 11752 & LYNWOOD RD Daytime Telephone No.: 419-738-8923 WAPARONETA OH 45895 E-Mail Address: Fax No.:	All docume ine or impri	nts submitted in support of this request are correct to the best o isonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 100	f my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by 1.							
WAPANONETA OU 45895 E-Mail Address: Fax No.: (optional) M. A. A. B.	∖pplicant's		Company:							
E-Mail Address: Fax No.:	Mailing Add	tress: 11752 GLYNWOOD RD.	Daytime Telephone No.: 4/9-738-8923							
Date i/16/08 Signature of Applicant (required)	E-Mail Addr	ress:	Fax No.:							
	Date	1/16/08	Signature of Applicant (required)							
f you have any questions concerning DHS-FEMA policy, or the NFIP in general, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at 1-877-EMA MAP (1-877-336-2627), or visit the Flood Hazard Mapping website at http://www.fema.gov/fhm/.	f you have FEMA MAP	any questions concerning DHS-FEMA policy, or the NFIP in general policy, or the NFIP in general $(1-877-336-2627)$, or visit the Flood Hazard Mapping website a	neral, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at 1-877- at http://www.fema.gov/fhm/.							

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY Federal Emergency Management Agency

National Flood Insurance Program

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

OMB No. 1660-0008 Expires February 28, 2009

Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-8.

		SECTIO	N A - PROPER	TY INFORMA	ATION	For Insurance Company Use:
A1. Building Owner's Name Policy Number						
A2. Building Street Address (Including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Company NAIC Number 1/752 GLYNWOOD RD.						
City WAPAKO			St	ate OH		ZIP Code 45895
AO Description (of and Diagla Nive	nbers, Tax Parcel Num 710N 25 7-5-5	ber, Legal Descrip	ntion, etc.) noulton To	OWNSHIP AUG	GLAIRE COUNTY, OH GZZ-025-0
A4. Building Use (e.g., Res					TIAL	
A5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat	•	Long			Horizontal I	Datum: NAD 1927 NAD 1983
A6. Attach at least 2 photog A7. Building Diagram Numb		ding if the Certificate is	being used to obt	ain flood insura	ance.	
A8 For a building with a or	and enace or encl	osure(s), provide:		A9. For a bi	uilding with an atta	ached garage, provide: ached garage <u>484</u> sq ft
a) Square footage of (b) No. of permanent fl enclosure(s) walls v	rawl space or en ood openings in t	ciosure(s) he crawl space or	sq tt	a) Squ b) No.	are footage of atta of permanent floo	ached garage sq it od openings in the attached garage
enclosure(s) walls v	vithin 1.0 foot abo	ove adjacent grade		wall	ls within 1.0 foot a	bove adjacent grade d openings in A9.b sq in
c) Total net area of flo	od openings in A	8.b	sq in	c) 10ta	ai net area di ildoc	openings in As.bsq iii
	SECT	ION B - FLOOD INS	URANCE RATE	E MAP (FIRM	() INFORMATIC	N .
B1. NFIP Community Name			County Name	UGLA/ZE	COUNTY	B3. State
AUGLAIZE COUNTY-OHI			B7. FIRM		B8. Flood	B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone
B4. Map/Panel Number	B5. Suffix	B6. FIRM Index Date	Effective/Rev	ised Date	Zone(s)	AO, use base flood depth)
3901100105		SEPT. 6, 1989			AE, X	866,5 ft.
B10. Indicate the source of t		evation (BFE) data or b Community Determined		ntered in Item (Describe)	B9. FIELD VER	IFICATION
B11. Indicate elevation datur		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(100001120)	Other (Describe)	
B12. Is the building located i	n a Coastal Barrie	er Resources System (CBRS) area o <u>r O</u> t	herwise Protec	cted Area (OPA)?	Yes No
Designation Date			☐ CBRS ☐ C	OPA		
	SECTION	C - BUILDING ELE	VATION INFO	RMATION (S	URVEY REQUI	RED)
C1. Building elevations are b	ased on:	Construction Drawings*	Build	ling Under Cor	nstruction*	Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certific	ate will be require	ed when construction o	f the building is co	mplete. AR/A AR/AF.	AR/A1-A30. AR/A	AH, AR/AO. Complete Items C2.a-g
below according to the b	uilding diagram s	pecified in Item A7.				
Benchmark Utilized Conversion/Comments	ANITALY MA	NHOLE - SEE ATT	ACHED SHEETS	/ertical Datum_	NEVILLET	- 1
Conversion/Comments _		MI COLLAR	LEVA /ICA 3		check the measure	
a) Top of bottom floor	(including basem	ent, crawl space, or en	clasure floor) B	76 97	Pret Ome	eters (Puerto Rico only)
b) Top of the next high	er floor	citt, orann space, or ein	8	77 .85	feet me	eters (Puerto Rico only)
c) Bottom of the lowes	t horizontal struct	tural member (V Zones	only)		վ feet ⊢ l me	eters (Puerto Rico only)
d) Attached garage (to	,		14 11			eters (Puerto Rico only) eters (Puerto Rico only)
e) Lowest elevation of (Describe type of ed		uipment servicing the bi ments)	ullaing	·	feetme	eters (Fuerto Rico only)
f) Lowest adjacent (fir		•	3			eters (Puerto Rico only)
g) Highest adjacent (fi	nished) grade (H/	4G)	<u>B</u>	76 .73	☑ feet ☐ me	eters (Puerto Rico only)
		N D - SURVEYOR, I				
This certification is to be sig information. I certify that the	ned and sealed b	y a land surveyor, engi	neer, or architect	authorized by I	aw to certify eleva	tion
I understand that any false s	intormation on ti statement may be	punishable by fine or i	is my best enorts mprisonment unde	er 18 U.S. Cod	le, Section 1001.	WEGETE OF
Check here if comments	are provided on	back of form.				NA COUNTY
JOHAL TA	UERT		OHIO	6920		
Certifier's Name ROFES.	SIDNAL SI	18 VEYOR	- AMELINA - CO	nse Number	VEYING	I S JAUERT &
	MONROE A	Company Name		oH	45895	JAUERT 6920
Address	YUNKUE K	City / /	_ State		ZIP Code -6999	- SOUSTER CAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
Signature	丛	Date	Telep	phone 119-65		
	Y					- 14.5
FEMA Form 81-81 Februa	ary\2006	See r	everse side for	continuation.		Replaces all previous editions

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the co	rresponding information from Se	ection A.	For Insurance Company Use:
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, 1752 GLYNWOOD RD.	and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Bo	x No.	Policy Number
City WAPAKONETA, OH	State OHIO	ZIP Code 45895	Company NAIC Number
	YOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITEC	CT CERTIFICATION (CO	NTINUED)
Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) of	community official, (2) insurance agent/o	company, and (3) building ow	mer.
Comments ALTHOUGH THE LOT	CANNOT BE CERTIF	IED OUT OF -	THE FLOOD ZONE
THE LOWGST ADJACENT	GRADE AND THE TO	POF THE BU	MOM FLOOR
- ARE ANGHER THAN THE	BFE.		
Signature		16/08	Check here if attachments
SECTION É - BUILDING ÉLEVÂTION INF	FORMATION (SURVEY NOT RÉQ	UIŘED) FOR ZONE AO A	AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)
For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete Items and C. For Items E1-E4, use natural grade, if availate E1. Provide elevation information for the following grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (La) Top of bottom floor (including basement, cr. b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, cr. b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, cr. c) For Building Diagrams 6-8 with permanent floor (elevation C2.b in the diagrams) of the building E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipmer E5. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is avaordinance? Yes No Unknown. **Property owner or owner's authorized represent or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Section Property Owner's or Owner's Authorized Representated Address **Signature**	able. Check the measurement used. In and check the appropriate boxes to she AG). awl space, or enclosure) is above or later abov	representative process of the feet of the	bove or below the highest adjacent bove or below the HAG bove or below the HAG nestructions), the flext higher floor he HAG. 5921 Tove or 73 below the HAG. community's fleedplain management FICATION MA-issued or community-issued BFE)
Comments			
			Check here if attachments
	TION G - COMMUNITY INFORMA		
The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the appl G1. The information in Section C was taken from is authorized by law to certify elevation infor G2. A community official completed Section E fc The following information (Items G4G9.) is	icable item(s) and sign below. Check to nother documentation that has been sign mation. (Indicate the source and date or a building located in Zone A (without	he measurement used in Iten gned and sealed by a license of the elevation data in the Co a FEMA-issued or community	ns G8. and G9. d surveyor, engineer, or architect who omments area below.)
		66. Date Certificate Of Comp	liance/Occupancy Issued
Community Name Signature Comments	ent) of the building: <u>876</u> <u>97</u> ing site: <u>866</u> <u>50</u>	feet meters (P Feet meters (P	R) Datum
SEE ATTACHED LE	110- 70000 0010101	nour offile	
			Check here if attachments
			and the second s





AUGLAIZE COUNTY

Engineering Department

P.O. Box 59 1014 SOUTH BLACKHOOF STREET

WAPAKONETA, OHIO 45895

TELEPHONE (419) 738-3219 738-2713 FAX (419) 738-5426



Douglas Preinhart

Flood Plain Certification Section 25, Moulton Twp.

September 3, 1996

Location: West side of Glynwood Road, just south of the Beverly Hills Treatment Plant (Mike Bryan property)

According to FEMA map 39011C0105 C, the 100-year flood elevation of the Auglaize River at the proposed site would be approximately 864.5. Based upon field calculations shown on the Beverly Hills treatment plant plans, the elevation was certified at 866.5.

Based on topography maps produced by the developer of the Beverly Hills Subdivision, the centerline of Glynwood Road at the proposed site of the home is 876.0 (approximately 10' above the 100-year flood elevation). As long as the lowest floor elevation if the proposed home is at least as high as the middle of Glynwood Road, adjacent to the home, there will be no problem. The site would be considered out of the floodplain.

Douglas Reinhart, P.E., P.S. County Flood Plain Coordinator

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY PROPERTY INFORMATION FORM

O.M.B. NO. 1660-0015 Expires August 31, 2007

P	A	P	EF	W	10	RI	K	BU	RD	EN	DISC	:10	SL	IRE	NO.	TICE

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 1.63 hours per response. The burden estimate includes the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data and completing, reviewing, and submitting the form. You are not required

to respond to this collection of information unless the accuracy of the burden estimate and any Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Manag Submission of the form is required to obtain or survey to the above address.	s a valid OMB control numl suggestions for reducing ement Agency, 500 C Stre	oer appears in the upper right corner of this burden to: Information Collection set, SW, Washington DC 20472, Pape	f this form. Send comments regarding ns Management, U.S. Department of rwork Reduction Project (1660-0015).				
This form may be completed by the property own request for a Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) Conditional Letter of Map Revision Based on Fill that describes your request:	Conditional Letter of Map	Amendment (CLOMA), Letter of Map R	evision Based on Fill (LOMR-F), or				
LOMA	A letter from DHS-FEMA : by fill (natural grade) woul	stating that an existing structure or pard d not be inundated by the base flood.	el of land that has not been elevated				
CLOMA	ALCO PUO PERCO CON CONTRA LA CONTRA						
LOMR-F	A letter from DHS-FEMA : fill would not be inundated	stating that an existing structure or pard by the base flood.	cel of land that has been elevated by				
CLOMR-F	A letter from DHS-FEMA s fill would not be inundated is built as proposed.	stating that a parcel of land or propose d by the base flood if fill is placed on the ·	d structure that will be elevated by e parcel as proposed or the structure				
Fill is defined as material from any source placed removing unsuitable existing material (topsoil) ar alter the existing (natural grade) elevation, which Program (NFIP) map showing the area in a Sp	d backfilling with select struis is at or above the BFE. Fil	actural material is not considered the plant If that is placed before the date of the	acement of fill if the practice does not				
Has fill been placed on your property?	Yes No	If yes, when was fill placed?	I				
PRIOR TO MAPPING -	CONSIDE RED N	AT WEAL GRADE	month/year				
Will fill be placed on your property?	Yes No	If yes, when will fill be placed?	l month/year				
Street Address of the Property (if request is	ZD. WAPAKO	NETA, OH 45895					
2. Legal description of Property (Lot, Block, Su PT w/2 NE NE /4 S	bdivision) (if a street addre どこていん 25 への	ss cannot be provided): VI_TOAL_TOURSHIPT-5	5-5 R-5-E				
PT $\mbox{W/2}$ NE, NE \mbox{W} S 3. Are you requesting that the SFHA designation	on be removed from (check	one): AUGLAIZE COUNT	Y, OH 922-025-011	07			
	pounds of the property (a ce surveyor or registered profe	ertified metes and bounds description a essional engineer, are required)? struction?	nd map of the area to be removed,	Z (OWNS)(N) WITH SERVICE STREET, BUTCH CONTROLLED FOR EACH CONTROL			
4. Is this request for a (check one): single structure single lot multiple structures (How man multiple lots (How many lots)		n your request? List the number: st? List the number:))	THE RESIDENCE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY			

In addition to this form (MT-1 Form 1), ALL requests must include the following:
 Copy of the Plat Map for the property (with recordation data and stamp of the Recorder's Office) OR
 Copy of the property Deed (with recordation data and stamp of the Recorder's Office), accompanied by a tax assessor's map or other certified map showing the surveyed location of the property relative to local streets and watercourses
 Copy of the effective FIRM panel and/or Flood Boundary and Floodway Map (FBFM) (if applicable) on which the property location has been accurately plotted (property inadvertently located in the NFIP regulatory floodway will require Section B of MT-1 Form 3)
• Form 2 – Elevation Form. If an Elevation Certificate has already been completed for this property, it may be submitted in addition to Form 2.
Please include a map scale and North arrow on all maps submitted.
For LOMR-Fs and CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submitted in addition to the items listed above:
Form 3 – Community Acknowledgment Form
Processing Fee (see instructions for appropriate mailing address; or, visit http://www.ferha.gov/fhm/frm_fees.shtm for the most current fee schedule)
Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the <u>Federal Register</u> . Please note: single/multiple lot(s)/structure(s) LOMAs are fee exempt. The current review and processing fees are listed below:
Check the fee that applies to your request:
\$325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F)
\$425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F)
\$500 (single lot/structure CLOMA or CLOMR-F)
\$700 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lot/structure CLOMA)
\$800 (multiple lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F)
Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order payable to: <u>National Flood</u> <u>Insurance Program</u> .
All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. MICHAEL & DANCEN BRYAN Applicant's Name: 11754 GLYNWOOD RD. Company: ——
Applicant's Name: 1773 4 9 - 170 0000 120 - Company: ————————————————————————————————————
Mailing Address: 11754 GLYNWOOD RD. Daytime Telephone No.: 419-738-8923
E-Mail Address: WAPAKONGTA, 014 45895 Fax No.:
Date 1/14/08 Muhal Brys Chean Oman Signature of Applicant (required)
if you have any questions concerning DHS-FEMA policy, or the NFIP in general, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at 1-877-FEMA MAP (1-877-336-2627), or visit the Flood Hazard Mapping website at http://www.fema.gov/fhm/.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

OMB No. 1660-0008 Expires February 28, 2009

Replaces all previous editions

Federal Emergency Management Agency National Flood Insurance Program

FEMA Form 81-31, February 2006

Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-8.

SECTION A - PROPERTY		nce Company Use:
A1. Building Owner's Name MICHAEL & DANEEN BRYAN	Policy Nun	nber
A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route 11754 GLYWWOOD RD. OH		NAIC Number
City WAPAKONETA State	ZIP Code	
A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description FT w 1/2 NE, NE W SECTION 25 MOULTON TOWNSHIP,	n, etc.) T-5-S, R-5-E, Augunte Cow	VIYOH G22-025-
A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.)	SIDENTIAL	
A5. Latitude/Longitude; Lat Long	Horizontal Datum: 🕍 NAI	D 1927 NAD 1983
A6. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain A7. Building Diagram Number	nood insurance.	
	9. For a building with an attached garage, p	
a) Square footage of crawl space or enclosure(s) b) No. of permanent flood openings in the crawl space or	a) Square footage of attached garageb) No. of permanent flood openings in the	sq ft he attached garage
enclosure(s) walls within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade sq in	walls within 1.0 foot above adjacent of the control	
sq III	c) Total het area of hood openings in A	9.0 Sq III
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE N	AP (FIRM) INFORMATION	
B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number 390761 B2. County Name AUGLAIZECOUNTY, ONIO UNINCORPORATED ALLIS AUGLA	HE COUNTY B3. State	H
B4. Map/Panel Number B5. Suffix B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Pa	ZE CORTON	Flood Elevation(s) (Zone
Date Effective/Revise	Date Zone(s) AO, us	se base flood depth)
39011C0105 C SEPT. 6, 1989 SEPTEMBER 6		6.5 ft.
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth ente		4
B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: NGVD 1929 NAVD 19	Solibe)	
B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Other	vise Protected Area (OPA)? Yes	₽ No
Designation Date CBRS OPA		
SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORM	ATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)	
C1. Building elevations are based on: Construction Drawings* Building	Under Construction* Finished Co	nstruction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is comp C2. Elevations – Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR		mulata Harra CO a a
below according to the building diagram specified in Item A7.		inpiete items oz.a-g
Benchmark Utilized <u>SAN 17ARY MANHULE - SEE ATTACHED SHEETS</u> Vert		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Conversion/Comments PLANS WITH ELEVATIONS ARE INC	Check the measurement used.	
07/		
 a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawl space, or enclosure floor) b) Top of the next higher floor 		- ·
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only)		• •
d) Attached garage (top of slab) 876		• /
Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building (Describe type of equipment in Comments)	feet meters (Puerto Ric	co only)
f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade (LAG) 87.	60 V feet meters (Puerto Ric	o only)
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade (HAG)	feet meters (Puerto Ric	co only)
SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR AF	CHITECT CERTIFICATION	
This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect auth	orized by law to certify elevation	305185864.
information. I certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to in I understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 1	terpret the data available.	TE OF STAP
	and the second s	CONTRACTOR I
Check here if comments are provided on back of form. JOHN TAUERT OHIO	6920	W. S.
Certifier's Name License	6, 7	JAUERT & 1
	SURVEYING :	6920 👌 🕺
(1864 NIGNROE RD. WAPAKONETA OH	45895	France Dord Mil
Address City 1/16/08 State 419-	The state of the s	JISTEVAR MAN
Signature Date Telephon		was a standard of the

See reverse side for continuation.

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A.			For Insurance Company Use:
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and 11754 GUANWOOD RD.		ox No.	Policy Number
City	State OHI O	ZIP Code 45 8 95	Company NAIC Number
SECTION D - SURVEY	OR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITE	CT CERTIFICATION (CON	TINUED)
Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) cor	mmunity official, (2) insurance agent	company, and (3) building owr	ner.
Comments ALT HOWER THE LOT	CANNOT BE CERTI	FIED OUT OF T	HE FLOOD ZONE
THE LOWEST ADTACENT GRAD	E AND THE TOP OF	THE BOTTOM FLOO	R ALE
Signature THAN THE BFE		1	
Signature	Date	116/08	Check here if attachments
SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFO	RMATION (SURVEY NOT REC	(UIRÉD) FOR ZONE AO AI	ND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)
The property owner or owner's authorized representation Zone AO must sign here. <i>The statements in Section</i> Property Owner's or Owner's Authorized Representative Address Signature	nd check the appropriate boxes to shear. In a check the appropriate boxes of the shear. In a check the appropriate boxes of the action of the appropriate boxes. In a check the appropriate boxes of the action of the appropriate boxes. In a check the appropriate boxes of the appropriate boxes of the action of the action of the appropriate boxes of the appropriate boxes of the appropriate boxes to shear. In a check the appropriate boxes the appropriate	repertor Rico only, enter meter now whether the elevation is ab feet meters ab meters above or below the below the HAG. meters above or below the evated in accordance with the comation in Section G.	ove or below the himest adjacent ove of below the HAG ove of below the HAG ove or below the HAG ove or below the HAG ove or below the HAG community shoot dain management CATION A-issued or community-issued BFE)
Comments			
SECTIO	ON G - COMMUNITY INFORMA	TION (OPTIONAL)	Check here if attachments
The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applica	administer the community's floodol	ain management ordinance ca	n complete Sections A, B, C (or E),
The information in Section C was taken from or is authorized by law to certify elevation information.	ther documentation that has been si ation. (Indicate the source and date	gned and sealed by a licensed of the elevation data in the Cor	surveyor, engineer, or architect who nments area below.)
G2. A community official completed Section E for a			issued BFE) or Zone AO.
The terror of th			
G4. Permit Number G5. Date Perr	mit Issued (G6. Date Certificate Of Compli	ance/Occupancy Issued
68. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement 69. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the building bouling REINHART, P.E. F. Local Official's Name AUGUATE CO. UNINC. Community Name Signature Comments	t) of the building: 876.24 site: 866.5 P.S. AUGU CORPORATED AREAS TIME P.E. P.S. Teleph Date	feet meters (PR Presented feet meters (PR AITE CO. BUGINO 419-738-6520 1/16/08) Datum
	A LOS CALLES OF A LOS CALLES O	7,1010	
			Check here if attachments





AUGLAIZE COUNTY

Engineering Department

P.O: Box 59 1014 SOUTH BLACKHOOF STREET

WAPAKONETA, OHIO 45895

TELEPHONE (419) 738-3219 738-2713 FAX (419) 738-5426



Douglas Reinhard
COUNTY ENGINEER

Flood Plain Certification Section 25, Moulton Twp.

September 3, 1996

Location: West side of Glynwood Road, just south of the Beverly Hills Treatment Plant (Mike Bryan property)

According to FEMA map 39011C0105 C, the 100-year flood elevation of the Auglaize River at the proposed site would be approximately 864.5. Based upon field calculations shown on the Beverly Hills treatment plant plans, the elevation was certified at 866.5.

Based on topography maps produced by the developer of the Beverly Hills Subdivision, the centerline of Glynwood Road at the proposed site of the home is 876.0 (approximately 10' above the 100-year flood elevation). As long as the lowest floor elevation if the proposed home is at least as high as the middle of Glynwood Road, adjacent to the home, there will be no problem. The site would be considered out of the floodplain.

Douglas Reinhart, P.E., P.S. County Flood Plain Coordinator